SECTION WFP
1. Do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following?

URBAN AREA GENDER AGE EMPLOYED FULL TIME MARITAL STATUS
TOTAL Inner City Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + Yes No Retired Married S/D/W Single
BASE: WINNIPEG | Unweighted (600) (97) (235) (206) (333) (263) (113) (213) (274) (307) (99) (180) (367) (93) (117)
(600) (114) (170) (241) (294) (302) (182) (192) (226) (330) (108) (151) (349) (82) (149)
SCOTT Strongly approve Count 63 9 19 30 22 41 8 25 30 35 6 22 44 10 7
GILLINGHAM 10% 8% 1% 12% 8% 13% 4% 13% 13% 1% 5% 15% 13% 12% 5%
Somewhat approve | Count 233 38 72 98 108 125 65 66 102 117 34 79 142 36 49
39% 33% 42% 41% 37% 41% 36% 34% 45% 36% 31% 52% 41% 44% 33%
Somewhat Count 138 23 43 61 78 58 40 45 53 86 23 26 82 20 30
disapprove 23% 20% 25% 25% 26% 19% 22% 23% 23% 26% 21% 17% 23% 25% 20%
Strongly disapprove | Count 73 19 14 27 46 26 29 21 23 40 17 14 33 10 25
12% 17% 8% 1% 16% 8% 16% 11% 10% 12% 16% 9% 9% 12% 17%
(DKINS) Count 93 25 22 26 41 53 40 35 19 52 29 10 48 6 38
16% 22% 13% 1% 14% 17% 22% 18% 8% 16% 27% 6% 14% 7% 25%
Summary Approve 49% 41% 53% 53% 44% 55% 40% 47% 58% 46% 37% 67% 53% 57% 38%
Disapprove 35% 37% 34% 36% 42% 28% 38% 34% 33% 38% 37% 27% 33% 37% 37%
(DK) 16% 22% 13% 1% 14% 17% 22% 18% 8% 16% 27% 6% 14% 7% 25%
LOCAL CITY Strongly approve Count 68 11 23 29 29 39 17 29 22 43 9 15 47 9 9
COUNCILLOR 1% 9% 13% 12% 10% 13% 9% 15% 10% 13% 8% 10% 13% 12% 6%
Somewhat approve | Count 204 33 48 96 94 108 62 58 84 106 35 58 121 28 48
34% 29% 28% 40% 32% 36% 34% 30% 37% 32% 33% 39% 35% 34% 32%
Somewhat Count 115 22 40 41 57 57 25 43 47 59 22 28 66 19 26
disapprove 19% 19% 23% 17% 19% 19% 14% 22% 21% 18% 21% 19% 19% 23% 17%
Strongly disapprove | Count 72 18 26 19 44 29 18 21 33 41 7 23 44 9 16
12% 16% 15% 8% 15% 9% 10% 11% 15% 12% 7% 15% 13% 11% 11%
(DKINS) Count 141 31 35 55 70 70 60 40 40 80 34 27 70 16 50
24% 27% 20% 23% 24% 23% 33% 21% 18% 24% 32% 18% 20% 20% 34%
Summary Approve 45% 38% 41% 52% 42% 49% 43% 46% 47% 45% 41% 48% 48% 45% 38%
Disapprove 31% 34% 38% 25% 34% 28% 24% 33% 35% 30% 28% 34% 32% 35% 28%
(DK) 24% 27% 20% 23% 24% 23% 33% 21% 18% 24% 32% 18% 20% 20% 34%
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1. Do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following?

SECTION WFP

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Indigenous BIPOC LGBTQIA2S+ Disability

BASE: WINNIPEG | Unweighted (600) (76) (209) (306) (122) (473) (96) (193) (220) (51) (108) (61) (93)

(600) (79) (212) (301) (126) (470) (100) (197) (213) (57) (130) (72) (88)
SCOTT Strongly approve Count 63 6 12 44 15 48 7 17 27 6 12 1 5
GILLINGHAM 10% 7% 6% 15% 12% 10% 7% 8% 13% 1% 9% 1% 6%
Somewhat approve | Count 233 23 92 116 46 187 35 71 94 20 40 26 32
39% 28% 44% 38% 37% 40% 35% 36% 44% 35% 31% 36% 36%
Somewhat Count 138 20 44 73 33 104 28 45 46 15 33 15 20
disapprove 23% 25% 21% 24% 26% 22% 28% 23% 21% 26% 25% 20% 23%
Strongly disapprove | Count 73 16 32 23 10 60 13 30 19 2 18 13 15
12% 21% 15% 8% 8% 13% 13% 15% 9% 4% 14% 17% 18%
(DK/NS) Count 93 15 32 45 21 71 17 35 28 14 27 19 15
16% 19% 15% 15% 17% 15% 17% 18% 13% 24% 21% 26% 18%
Summary Approve 49% 36% 49% 53% 48% 50% 42% 44% 57% 46% 40% 37% 42%
Disapprove 35% 46% 36% 32% 35% 35% 1% 38% 30% 30% 39% 37% 40%
(DK) 16% 19% 15% 15% 17% 15% 17% 18% 13% 24% 21% 26% 18%
LOCAL CITY Strongly approve Count 68 6 18 45 21 47 6 21 25 6 12 7 6
COUNCILLOR 11% 7% 8% 15% 17% 10% 6% 11% 12% 10% 9% 10% 6%
Somewhat approve | Count 204 28 70 103 40 163 37 67 71 16 41 17 30
34% 35% 33% 34% 32% 35% 37% 34% 33% 29% 32% 23% 34%
Somewhat Count 115 16 51 46 27 87 20 40 33 14 26 16 24
disapprove 19% 20% 24% 15% 21% 19% 20% 20% 16% 25% 20% 22% 27%
Strongly disapprove | Count 72 14 26 31 7 64 13 19 27 3 13 7 6
12% 17% 12% 10% 6% 14% 13% 9% 13% 6% 10% 10% 7%
(DK/NS) Count 141 16 48 76 30 109 25 50 57 17 39 25 23
24% 20% 23% 25% 24% 23% 25% 25% 27% 30% 30% 35% 26%
Summary Approve 45% 42% 41% 49% 49% 45% 43% 45% 45% 39% 4% 33% 40%
Disapprove 31% 38% 36% 26% 27% 32% 33% 30% 28% 31% 30% 32% 34%
(DK) 24% 20% 23% 25% 24% 23% 25% 25% 27% 30% 30% 35% 26%
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SECTION WFP
1. Do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following?

POLITICAL LEANING PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Left Centre Right None/DK NDP PC LIB OTH (DK) NDP PC LIB

BASE: WINNIPEG | Unweighted (600) (247) (154) (116) (83) (354) (137) (29) (19) (27) (314) (138) (55)

(600) (223) (149) (135) (92) (323) (153) (30) (22) (30) (266) (163) (74)
SCOTT Strongly approve Count 63 24 19 12 8 46 11 2 1 1 35 14 9
GILLINGHAM 10% 1% 13% 9% 9% 14% 7% 8% 5% 3% 13% 8% 12%
Somewhat approve | Count 233 103 63 40 27 147 54 13 2 7 121 56 29
39% 46% 42% 29% 30% 46% 35% 44% 11% 24% 46% 34% 40%
Somewhat Count 138 41 43 37 18 64 42 9 5 10 59 48 18
disapprove 23% 18% 29% 27% 19% 20% 28% 30% 25% 35% 22% 29% 24%
Strongly disapprove | Count 73 23 13 23 14 25 22 5 8 5 25 26 7
12% 10% 8% 17% 15% 8% 14% 16% 35% 18% 9% 16% 9%
(DK/NS) Count 93 32 13 24 25 41 24 1 5 6 26 20 11
16% 14% 8% 18% 27% 13% 16% 3% 24% 20% 10% 12% 15%
Summary Approve 49% 57% 55% 38% 38% 60% 42% 51% 16% 27% 59% 43% 52%
Disapprove 35% 29% 37% 44% 35% 28% 42% 46% 60% 53% 31% 45% 33%
(DK) 16% 14% 8% 18% 27% 13% 16% 3% 24% 20% 10% 12% 15%
LOCAL CITY Strongly approve Count 68 37 14 7 9 51 8 4 2 41 9 11
COUNCILLOR 1% 17% 10% 5% 10% 16% 5% 14% 6% 15% 6% 15%
Somewhat approve | Count 204 80 56 42 25 122 47 9 5 9 97 55 21
34% 36% 38% 31% 27% 38% 31% 31% 24% 32% 37% 34% 29%
Somewhat Count 115 31 33 35 16 41 39 11 7 5 36 39 23
disapprove 19% 14% 22% 26% 17% 13% 26% 38% 33% 17% 14% 24% 32%
Strongly disapprove | Count 72 21 15 21 15 28 29 2 4 4 28 30 5
12% 9% 10% 16% 16% 9% 19% 5% 18% 14% 10% 18% 6%
(DK/NS) Count 141 53 31 30 28 81 30 4 5 9 64 30 13
24% 24% 20% 22% 30% 25% 19% 12% 24% 31% 24% 18% 18%
Summary Approve 45% 53% 47% 37% 37% 54% 36% 45% 24% 37% 52% 39% 44%
Disapprove 31% 23% 32% 1% 33% 21% 45% 44% 51% 31% 24% 42% 38%
(DK) 24% 24% 20% 22% 30% 25% 19% 12% 24% 31% 24% 18% 18%
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SECTION WFP
1. Do you approve or disapprove of the performance of the following?

WINNIPEG REGION MAYOR APPROVAL
TOTAL Northwest Northeast Southeast Southwest Core Approve Disapprove
BASE: WINNIPEG | Unweighted (600) (91) (98) (114) (205) (86) (314) (209)
(600) (127) (106) (110) (148) (100) (295) (211)
SCOTT Strongly approve Count 63 12 9 10 21 9 63
GILLINGHAM 10% 10% 9% 9% 14% 9% 21%
Somewhat approve | Count 233 47 36 49 66 35 233
39% 37% 34% 45% 45% 35% 79%
S'omewhat Count 138 28 30 26 35 19 138
disapprove 23% 22% 28% 24% 24% 19% 66%
Strongly disapprove | Count 73 18 15 7 12 17 73
12% 14% 14% 7% 8% 17% 34%
(DK/NS) Count 93 21 15 18 13 20
16% 17% 15% 16% 9% 20%
Summary Approve 49% 47% 42% 53% 59% 44% 100%
Disapprove 35% 37% 43% 30% 32% 36% 100%
(DK) 16% 17% 15% 16% 9% 20%
LOCAL CITY Strongly approve Count 68 8 8 16 23 11 49 16
COUNCILLOR 11% 7% 7% 15% 16% 11% 17% 8%
Somewhat approve | Count 204 42 33 41 55 30 138 46
34% 33% 31% 37% 37% 30% 47% 22%
S.omewhat Count 115 22 26 21 26 20 42 61
disapprove 19% 17% 25% 19% 17% 20% 14% 29%
Strongly disapprove | Count 72 14 19 14 9 14 17 52
12% 11% 18% 13% 6% 14% 6% 25%
(DK/NS) Count 141 41 20 17 34 25 50 36
24% 32% 19% 15% 23% 25% 17% 17%
Summary Approve 45% 40% 39% 52% 53% 41% 63% 30%
Disapprove 31% 28% 42% 32% 24% 34% 20% 54%
(DK) 24% 32% 19% 15% 23% 25% 17% 17%
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SECTION WFP
2. When it comes to the following things in Winnipeg, would you say that compared to one year ago, things are getting better, worse, or staying about the same?

URBAN AREA GENDER AGE EMPLOYED FULL TIME MARITAL STATUS
TOTAL Inner City Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + Yes No Retired Married S/D/W Single
BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (114) (170) (241) (294) (302) (182) (192) (226) (330) (108) (151) (349) (82) (149)
CONDITIONOF | Getting better | Count 83 17 22 35 39 44 23 25 35 44 13 25 40 16 23
ﬁgﬁ%@s & 14% 15% 13% 15% 13% 15% 13% 13% 15% 13% 12% 16% 1% 20% 15%
Staying about | Count 206 35 65 87 100 104 78 67 61 111 49 43 114 23 64
the same 34% 30% 38% 36% 34% 34% 43% 35% 27% 34% 46% 28% 33% 29% 43%
Getting worse | Count 302 59 83 118 154 147 75 97 130 168 43 84 188 41 61
50% 52% 49% 49% 52% 49% 41% 51% 58% 51% 40% 55% 54% 50% 41%
(DKINS) Count 9 4 1 2 7 6 3 7 2 7 1 1
1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
DOWNTOWN Getting better | Count 44 7 11 17 20 23 13 11 20 26 2 14 23 6 13
WINNIPEG 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 9% 8% 2% 9% 7% 7% 9%
Staying about | Count 179 35 48 74 82 93 68 64 46 107 33 36 95 26 52
the same 30% 31% 28% 31% 28% 31% 37% 34% 20% 33% 31% 23% 27% 31% 35%
Getting worse | Count 356 65 103 144 185 171 96 113 148 190 66 93 220 44 79
59% 57% 61% 60% 63% 57% 53% 59% 65% 58% 61% 62% 63% 54% 53%
(DK/NS) Count 22 7 8 5 7 14 6 4 11 7 6 8 10 6 4
4% 6% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 6% 6% 3% 8% 3%
TRAFFIC Getting better | Count 18 2 6 7 10 8 4 9 4 8 7 3 11 2 4
3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Staying about | Count 246 46 71 94 107 138 61 74 110 119 45 78 148 35 55
the same 41% 40% 42% 39% 36% 46% 34% 39% 49% 36% 42% 51% 43% 43% 37%
Getting worse | Count 316 59 88 134 167 146 105 102 109 195 47 68 182 40 82
53% 52% 51% 56% 57% 48% 58% 53% 48% 59% 44% 45% 52% 49% 55%
(DKINS) Count 20 7 6 6 10 10 11 6 3 8 8 2 7 4 8
3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3% 1% 2% 8% 1% 2% 5% 6%
CRIME & PUBLIC | Getting better | Count 16 1 3 7 10 6 4 4 8 6 5 6 10 1 6
SAFETY 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 4%
Staying about | Count 174 34 55 69 74 99 52 56 66 94 31 46 92 32 45
the same 29% 30% 32% 29% 25% 33% 29% 29% 29% 29% 29% 30% 26% 39% 30%
Getting worse | Count 397 72 111 163 204 192 117 130 151 223 68 98 241 49 92
66% 63% 65% 68% 69% 63% 64% 68% 67% 68% 63% 65% 69% 60% 62%
(DK/NS) Count 12 7 1 1 6 5 8 2 2 7 4 1 6 1 5
2% 6% 1% 0% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 4%
AFFORDABLE TO | Getting better | Count 7 5 2 1 3 4 5 0 1 6 1 4 1
BUY/ RENT 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
PLACETOLIVE  I"giaving about | Count 155 22 47 68 76 77 35 44 76 71 30 51 107 18 26
the same 26% 20% 28% 28% 26% 26% 19% 23% 34% 22% 28% 34% 31% 22% 17%
Getting worse | Count 408 79 113 161 203 203 131 141 136 238 72 90 219 59 115
68% 70% 66% 67% 69% 67% 72% 74% 60% 72% 67% 59% 63% 72% 77%
(DKINS) Count 30 8 8 11 12 18 11 6 13 15 5 10 18 4 8
5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5%
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SECTION WFP
2. When it comes to the following things in Winnipeg, would you say that compared to one year ago, things are getting better, worse, or staying about the same?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Indigenous BIPOC LGBTQIA2S+ Disability
BASE: WINNIPEG (600) 79) @12) (301) (126) (470) (100) (197) 213) 7) (130) 72) 8)
CONDITION OF Getting better | Count 83 8 28 45 17 65 13 25 29 5 17 9 14
STREETS &
ROADS 14% 10% 13% 15% 14% 14% 13% 13% 13% 9% 13% 12% 16%
Staying about | Count 206 19 72 115 43 162 39 73 75 21 46 29 29
the same 34% 24% 34% 38% 34% 35% 39% 37% 35% 36% 35% 40% 33%
Getting worse | Count 302 50 109 138 62 237 43 97 109 30 65 32 44
50% 63% 51% 46% 49% 51% 43% 49% 51% 52% 50% 45% 49%
(DK/NS) Count 9 3 3 3 3 5 4 2 1 1 2 3 2
1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% 4% 2%
DOWNTOWN Getting better | Count 44 4 18 22 9 35 4 19 13 3 5 4 4
WINNIPEG 7% 4% 9% 7% 7% 7% 4% 9% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Staying about | Count 179 23 52 100 45 131 32 57 63 22 43 37 26
the same 30% 29% 24% 33% 35% 28% 32% 29% 29% 39% 33% 51% 29%
Getting worse | Count 356 48 135 168 65 289 58 112 136 30 77 27 56
59% 61% 64% 56% 52% 62% 58% 57% 64% 52% 59% 37% 63%
(DK/NS) Count 22 4 7 11 7 14 7 10 1 3 5 5 3
4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 7% 5% 0% 4% 4% 7% 3%
TRAFFIC Getting better Count 18 3 7 8 7 11 4 4 6 3 2 2
3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Staying about | Count 246 27 87 129 50 194 35 87 95 30 54 26 30
the same 41% 34% 41% 43% 40% 41% 35% 44% 45% 53% 41% 35% 34%
Getting worse | Count 316 47 110 155 65 249 52 99 111 24 66 40 52
53% 59% 52% 52% 51% 53% 52% 50% 52% 42% 51% 56% 58%
(DKINS) Count 20 3 8 8 4 15 8 7 1 3 8 4 4
3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 8% 4% 1% 5% 6% 6% 5%
CRIME & PUBLIC | Getting better | Count 16 3 7 6 4 12 3 4 6 3 2
SAFETY 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Staying about | Count 174 16 57 99 28 146 29 62 59 20 35 31 30
the same 29% 20% 27% 33% 22% 31% 29% 32% 28% 36% 27% 43% 34%
Getting worse | Count 397 56 146 191 90 304 60 130 147 35 89 36 54
66% 71% 69% 64% 71% 65% 60% 66% 69% 62% 69% 50% 61%
(DKINS) Count 12 5 2 5 5 7 9 1 1 1 3 5 2
2% 6% 1% 2% 4% 2% 9% 1% 0% 2% 2% 7% 2%
AFFORDABLE TO | Getting better | Count 7 1 6 0 7 2 4 1
BUY/ RENT 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2%
PLACETOLIVE  Fgiaving about | Count 155 11 54 89 30 124 14 48 76 3 18 10 25
the same 26% 14% 25% 29% 24% 26% 14% 24% 35% 14% 14% 14% 29%
Getting worse | Count 408 59 153 189 86 317 77 143 125 49 110 53 62
68% 74% 72% 63% 69% 68% 77% 72% 58% 86% 85% 74% 70%
(DKINS) Count 30 9 5 17 9 22 7 6 9 2 8 1
5% 1% 2% 6% 7% 5% 7% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1%
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SECTION WFP
2. When it comes to the following things in Winnipeg, would you say that compared to one year ago, things are getting better, worse, or staying about the same?

POLITICAL LEANING PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Left Centre Right None/DK NDP PC LIB OTH (DK) NDP PC LIB
BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (223) (149) (135) ©92) (323) (153) (30) ©@2) (30) (266) (163) (74)
CONDITION OF Getting better | Count 83 35 25 18 5 51 19 5 2 2 39 21 9
STREETS &
ROADS 14% 16% 16% 13% 6% 16% 12% 16% 8% 5% 15% 13% 12%
Staying about | Count 206 91 48 40 28 122 39 10 9 14 105 45 26
the same 34% 41% 32% 29% 30% 38% 26% 32% 42% 46% 39% 27% 35%
Getting worse | Count 302 94 77 78 54 146 95 15 11 12 121 97 39
50% 42% 51% 57% 58% 45% 62% 52% 49% 40% 45% 59% 53%
(DK/NS) Count 9 3 6 4 3 1
1% 1% 6% 1% 9% 0%
DOWNTOWN Getting better | Count 44 24 9 7 3 28 6 5 23 9 6
WINNIPEG 7% 1% 6% 5% 4% 9% 4% 18% 9% 5% 8%
Staying about | Count 179 90 32 29 28 124 26 5 10 6 97 29 17
the same 30% 40% 22% 21% 30% 38% 17% 16% 46% 19% 37% 18% 23%
Getting worse | Count 356 99 102 100 56 157 118 18 11 22 135 121 48
59% 44% 68% 74% 61% 49% 77% 60% 51% 73% 51% 74% 64%
(DKINS) Count 22 10 7 0 5 14 3 1 1 3 10 4 3
4% 4% 4% 0% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3% 9% 4% 2% 4%
TRAFFIC Getting better | Count 18 7 7 1 3 13 1 2 1 7 2 2
3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 1% 8% 4% 3% 1% 3%
Staying about | Count 246 96 67 54 28 135 60 15 9 13 109 63 37
the same 41% 43% 45% 40% 30% 42% 39% 51% 42% 44% 41% 39% 50%
Getting worse | Count 316 115 73 76 53 165 89 11 13 12 143 95 33
53% 51% 49% 56% 58% 51% 58% 37% 58% 41% 54% 58% 45%
(DKINS) Count 20 5 2 4 8 10 3 1 3 7 3 2
3% 2% 2% 3% 9% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2%
CRIME & PUBLIC | Getting better | Count 16 7 6 3 11 1 2 1 7 4
SAFETY 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 8% 4% 3% 5%
Staying about | Count 174 97 31 24 22 123 24 9 6 1 101 30 24
the same 29% 44% 21% 18% 24% 38% 16% 29% 29% 4% 38% 18% 32%
Getting worse | Count 397 113 111 109 65 181 125 19 16 25 153 131 46
66% 51% 74% 80% 70% 56% 82% 62% 71% 83% 58% 80% 63%
(DKINS) Count 12 6 1 2 3 7 2 3 4 2
2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 9% 2% 1%
AFFORDABLE TO | Getting better | Count 7 4 2 1 6 1 5 1
BUY/ RENT 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0%
PLACETOLIVE  giaving about | Count 155 70 39 34 12 88 32 10 5 13 64 43 25
the same 26% 31% 26% 25% 13% 27% 21% 35% 22% 43% 24% 26% 34%
Getting worse | Count 408 138 101 9 72 210 115 17 17 13 182 115 47
68% 62% 68% 71% 78% 65% 75% 58% 78% 45% 69% 70% 63%
(DK/NS) Count 30 10 6 5 9 19 6 2 4 15 5 2
5% 5% 4% 3% 10% 6% 4% 7% 12% 6% 3% 3%
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SECTION WFP
2. When it comes to the following things in Winnipeg, would you say that compared to one year ago, things are getting better, worse, or staying about the same?

WINNIPEG REGION MAYOR APPROVAL
TOTAL Northwest Northeast Southeast Southwest Core Approve Disapprove
BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (127) (106) (110) (148) (100) (295) @11)
CONDITION OF Getting better | Count 83 17 11 13 25 16 54 24
STREETS & ROADS
14% 13% 1% 12% 17% 16% 18% 1%
Staying about | Count 206 50 28 45 50 32 112 51
the same 34% 39% 26% 41% 34% 32% 38% 24%
Getting worse | Count 302 60 64 51 71 51 128 135
50% 47% 61% 46% 48% 51% 43% 64%
(DK/NS) Count 9 3 1 2 1 1 1
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
DOWNTOWN Getting better | Count 44 9 7 10 10 7 29 8
WINNIPEG 7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 7% 10% 4%
Staying about | Count 179 30 20 41 52 34 97 50
the same 30% 24% 19% 37% 35% 34% 33% 23%
Getting worse | Count 356 85 73 56 78 57 159 149
59% 67% 69% 51% 53% 56% 54% 71%
(DK/NS) Count 22 3 5 2 8 3 11 5
4% 2% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2%
TRAFFIC Getting better | Count 18 1 3 2 10 2 13 4
3% 1% 3% 2% 7% 2% 5% 2%
Staying about | Count 246 74 40 29 59 42 149 62
the same 41% 58% 38% 26% 40% 42% 51% 29%
Getting worse | Count 316 50 59 75 73 51 128 138
53% 39% 56% 69% 49% 51% 43% 66%
(DK/NS) Count 20 3 4 3 6 5 5 6
3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3%
CRIME & PUBLIC Getting better | Count 16 2 2 5 5 1 13 1
SAFETY 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1% 4% 1%
Staying about | Count 174 41 26 29 47 29 97 49
the same 29% 32% 25% 27% 31% 29% 33% 23%
Getting worse | Count 397 84 75 74 93 66 182 158
66% 66% 71% 67% 63% 66% 62% 75%
(DK/NS) Count 12 3 1 3 5 3 2
2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1%
AFFORDABLE TO BUY/ | Getting better | Count 7 1 1 1 4 4 2
RENT PLACE TO LIVE 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1%
Staying about | Count 155 26 28 36 43 21 101 36
the same 26% 21% 27% 33% 29% 21% 34% 17%
Getting worse | Count 408 94 71 67 94 72 175 168
68% 74% 67% 61% 64% 72% 59% 80%
(DK/NS) Count 30 6 6 5 9 3 16 6
5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 3%
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SECTION WFP
3. How optimistic or pessimistic are you that the current mayor and council will be able to make progress on solving Winnipeg's main challenges?

URBAN AREA GENDER AGE EMPLOYED FULL TIME MARITAL STATUS
TOTAL Inner City Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + Yes No Retired Married S/D/W Single

BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (114) (170) (241) (294) (302) (182) (192) (226) (330) (108) (151) (349) (82) (149)
ABLE TO MAKE Very optimistic | Count 15 7 6 7 8 5 7 3 7 6 3 8 3 5
PROGRESS ON 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3%
MAIN Somewhat Count 230 38 61 100 87 143 63 71 9% 124 35 69 144 31 50

CHALLENGES e

optimistic 38% 33% 36% 4% 30% 47% 35% 37% 42% 38% 32% 45% 41% 38% 34%
Somewhat Count 233 53 79 78 123 107 66 77 90 124 48 56 133 34 56
pessimistic 39% 47% 47% 32% 42% 35% 36% 40% 40% 38% 44% 37% 38% 4% 37%
Very pessimistic | Count 122 23 24 57 77 44 49 36 37 75 19 24 63 14 38
20% 20% 14% 24% 26% 15% 27% 19% 16% 23% 18% 16% 18% 17% 26%
Summary Optimistic 41% 33% 40% 44% 32% 50% 37% 41% 44% 40% 38% 47% 44% 42% 37%
Pessimistic 59% 67% 60% 56% 68% 50% 63% 59% 56% 60% 62% 53% 56% 58% 63%
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SECTION WFP
3. How optimistic or pessimistic are you that the current mayor and council will be able to make progress on solving Winnipeg's main challenges?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME HOUSEHOLD INCOME

TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + Indigenous BIPOC LGBTQIA2S+ Disability

BASE: WINNIPEG (600) 79) @12) (301) (126) (470) (100) 197) 13) 7) (130) 72) 8)
ABLE TO MAKE Very optimistic Count 15 5 2 8 7 8 5 2 5 2 8 2
PROGRESS ON 3% 7% 1% 3% 6% 2% 5% 1% 3% 4% 6% 2%
’(\DASK\I‘_LEN GES Somewhat Count 230 25 82 119 54 175 31 73 87 21 47 23 26
optimistic 38% 32% 39% 40% 43% 37% 31% 37% 41% 36% 36% 32% 29%
Somewhat Count 233 22 80 127 43 188 40 82 83 25 45 36 40
pessimistic 39% 28% 38% 42% 34% 40% 40% 41% 39% 4% 35% 50% 45%
Very pessimistic | Count 122 26 48 46 22 98 24 4 38 9 31 13 21
20% 33% 23% 15% 17% 21% 24% 21% 18% 16% 24% 18% 23%
Summary Optimistic 1% 39% 40% 42% 48% 39% 36% 38% 43% 40% 42% 32% 32%
Pessimistic 59% 61% 60% 58% 52% 61% 64% 62% 57% 60% 58% 68% 68%
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SECTION WFP
3. How optimistic or pessimistic are you that the current mayor and council will be able to make progress on solving Winnipeg's main challenges?

POLITICAL LEANING PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Left Centre Right None/DK NDP PC LIB OTH (DK) NDP PC LIB
BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (223) (149) (135) (92) (323) (153) (30) (22) (30) (266) (163) (74)
ABLE TO MAKE Very optimistic Count 15 2 5 4 5 10 4 2 5 4 3
PROGRESS ON 3% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 4%
MAIN Somewhat Count 230 100 60 37 32 144 49 13 2 10 114 52 27
CHALLENGES oniv
optimistic 38% 45% 40% 27% 35% 45% 32% 43% 7% 34% 43% 32% 36%
Somewhat Count 233 88 55 57 32 129 60 6 10 14 109 60 30
pessimistic 39% 40% 37% 42% 35% 40% 39% 19% 45% 47% 41% 37% 41%
Very pessimistic | Count 122 32 29 38 23 40 40 10 11 6 37 47 14
20% 14% 19% 28% 25% 12% 26% 32% 48% 20% 14% 29% 19%
Summary Optimistic 41% 46% 44% 30% 40% 48% 35% 49% 7% 34% 45% 34% 40%
Pessimistic 59% 54% 56% 70% 60% 52% 65% 51% 93% 66% 55% 66% 60%
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SECTION WFP
3. How optimistic or pessimistic are you that the current mayor and council will be able to make progress on solving Winnipeg's main challenges?

WINNIPEG REGION MAYOR APPROVAL

TOTAL Northwest Northeast | Southeast [ Southwest Core Approve Disapprove

BASE: WINNIPEG (600) (127) (106) (110) (148) (100) (295) (211)
ABLE TO MAKE Very optimistic Count 15 2 3 4 5 10 3
m%GRESS ON 3% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1%
CHALLENGES Somewhat Count 230 45 40 47 60 34 180 13
optimistic 38% 35% 38% 43% 41% 33% 61% 6%
Somewhat Count 233 53 36 43 54 46 91 95
pessimistic 39% 42% 34% 39% 37% 46% 31% 45%
Very Count 122 27 27 16 28 20 15 100
pessimistic 20% 21% 25% 14% 19% 20% 5% 47%
Summary Optimistic 41% 37% 40% 46% 44% 33% 64% 8%
Pessimistic 59% 63% 60% 54% 56% 67% 36% 92%
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